
2025-6 1 Central AC 48.44 Aiden Thompson Logan Beagley Hamish Hickey Alastair Marshall
2 Aberdeen AAC 48.59 Adam Brown Michael Ferguson Aaron Odentz Tom Graham-Marr
3 Carnethy HRC 49.07 David Bunn Eddie Narbett Finlay Todd Mathew Knowles

2024-5 1 Central AC 49.31 Alastair Marshall Connor Bell Cameron Milne Aiden Thompson
2 Fife AC 49.44 Ben Sandilands Reiss Marshall Andrew Thomson Logan Rees
3 Dundee Hawkhill H 50.09 Kristian Jones James Donald Warren Lorente Laurence Petty

2023-4 1 Stirling University AC 50.34 Ryan Martin Mark Carberry Alastair Marshall Ben MacMillan
2 Edinburgh University H&H 51.00 Matt Knowles Lucas Cairns Conor Gourley Andrew Thomson
3 Aberdeen AAC 51.14 Adam Brown Max Abernethy Fearghas Thomson Michael Ferguson

2022-3 1 Central AC 54.00 Calum Phillip Ben MacMillan Cameron Milne Hamish Hickey
2 Corstorphine AAC 56.49 James Dunn Stuart Livingstone Ewan Brown Aaron Hoyle
3 Edinburgh University H&H 56.59 Samuel Griffin Alexander Mackenzie David Bunn Robert Sparks

2021-2 1 Central AC 53.48 Calum Phillip Ben MacMillan Luca Fanottoli Hamish Hickey
2 Edinburgh University H&H 54.05 Harry Henrikson Alex Muir Robert Sparks Callum Tharne
3 Aberdeen AAC 54.51 Aaron Odentz Myles Edwards Michael Ferguson Fearghus Thomson

2020-1

2019-20 1 Edinburgh University H&H 50.50 Elisha De Mello Alex Carcas Max Milarvie Jack Leitch
2 Central AC 51.07 Ben MacMillan Michael Wright Jamie Crowe Alastair Hay
3 Fife AC 51.54 Ryan Lafferty Tristan Rees Derek Rae Kevin Wood

2018-9 1 Central AC 52.27 Murray MacLarty Lewis Millar Michael Wright Alastair Hay
2 Edinburgh University H&H 53.02 Cameron Young Oskar Fraser-Krauss Alex Carcas Jack Leitch
3 Hunters Bog T 53.10 Ewan Crawford Peter Hodkinson Jonathan Crickmore Scott Fraser

2017-8 1 Corstorphine AAC 49.59 Antony Addison Ewan Brown Calum McKenzie Dermot Cummins
2 Aberdeen AAC 50.22 Rory Stead Will Mackay James Hoad Michael Ferguson
3 Central AC 50.58 Aiden Thompson Ruaridh Miller Michael Wright Alastair Hay

2016-7 1 Central AC 49.48 Aiden Thompson Michael Wright Cameron Milne Ross Houston

East District Country Relay Championships (Men)

Scottish Athletics Federation/Scottish Athletics Ltd

No Championship due to Covid-19 pandemic



2 Edinburgh University H&H 50.44 Elisha De Mello Callum Symmons James Dunn Andrew Lawler
3 Aberdeen AAC 51.09 Michael Ferguson Rory Muir Eoghan MacNamara Rory Stead

2015-6 1 Central AC "A" 49.46 Scott Green Dale Colley Cameron Milne Andrew Butchart
2 Central AC "B" 50.17 Alexander Hendry Aiden Thompson Jamie Crowe Alastair Hay
3 Edinburgh University H&H 51.18 Scott Stirling Andrew Lawler Calum Murray Euan Gilliam

2014-5 1 Central AC "A" 51.11 Scott McDonald Scott Green Alexander Hendry Andrew Butchart
2 Corstorphine AAC 53.02 Scott Pilkington Keith Hood Bryan Clark Dermot Cummins
3 Central AC "B" 53.37 Dale Colley Lewis Miller Robert Russell Ross Houston

2013-4 1 Central AC "A" 49.25 Sean Reilly Robert Russell Andrew Butchart Alastair Hay
2 Corstorphine AAC 50.48 Dermot Cummins Calum McKenzie Moray Anderson Keith Hood
3 Central AC "B" 51.35 Tom Watson Scott Green Alexander Hendry Conan McCaughey

2012-3 1 Central AC "A" 50.36 Alastair Hay Lewis Miller Alexander Hendry Andrew Butchart
2 Corstorphine AAC 50.59 Mickey Breem Douglas Selman Kris Berry Bryan Clark
3 Central AC "B" 52.03 Sean Reilly Cameron Milne Scott McDonald Michael Wright

2011-2 1 Central AC "A" 48.26 Michael Wright Alexander Hendry John Newsom Lewis Miller
2 Central AC "B" 49.59 Alastair Hay Scott Green Alasdair Anthony Cameron Milne
3 Edinburgh AC 50.19 Andrew Crighton Jake Wightman Tom Ryan Daniel Clarkson

2010-1 1 Central AC "A" 49.53 Lewis Miller John Newsom Robert Russell Ross Houston
2 Central AC "B" 50.16 Andrew Butchart Alexander Hendry Scott Green Sean Reilly
3 Corstorphine AAC 50.58 Dermot Cummins Douglas Selman Steven O'Brien Keith Hood

2009-10 1 Central AC "A" 50.03 Andrew Butchart Scott McDonald Alexander Hendry Sean Reilly
2 Central AC "B" 50.17 Lewis Miller Robert Russell Michael Wright Ross Houston
3 Edinburgh AC 51.56 Andrew Crighton Matthew Bell Neil Renault Owain Bristow

2008-9 1 Central AC "A" 51.49 Scott McDonald Robert Russell Ross Houston Alastair Hay
2 Central AC "B" 53.18 Sean Reilly Michael Wright Alasdair Anthony Lewis Miller
3 Corstorphine AAC 54.09 Calum McKenzie Douglas Selman Scott Pilkington Keith Hood

2007-8 1 Central AC "A" 50.44 Ross Houston Alastair Hay Alasdair Anthony Robert Russell
2 Central AC "B" 51.48 Scott McDonald Kyle Cowie Michael Wright Michael Gillespie
3 Corstorphine AAC 52.45 Douglas Selman Christopher O'Brien Calum McKenzie Keith Hood



2006-7 1 Central AC 49.59 Michael Gillespie Alastair Hay Alasdair Anthony Robert Russell
2 Hunters Bog T 50.24 Steven Cairns Alistair Hart Donald Naylor Murray Strain
3 City of Edinburgh 52.19 Mark Mitchell Sean Wilkinson Roger Alsop Kris Gauson

2005-6 1 City of Edinburgh 46.56 Darren Gauson Scott Thomson Kris Gauson Grant Stewart
2 Central AC 47.04 Ross Houston Alastair Hay Alasdair Anthony Robert Russell
3 Corstorphine AAC 48.13 Ewan Stark Moray Andrerson Douglas Selman Keith Hood

2004-5 1 Central AC 51.11 Alastair Hay Alasdair Anthony John Burke Robert Russell
2 Hunters Bog T 51.41 David Wright Alistair Hart Philip Mowbray Steven Cairns
3 City of Edinburgh 53.25 Darren Gauson Scott Thomson Juan Mareque Andrew Fife

2003-4 1 Favorit RC 51.44 David Gardiner Thomas Hanlon Stuart Campbell Glen Stewart
2 City of Edinburgh 53.45 Daniel Green Thomas Ellacott Martin Ferguson Graham Beal
3 Corstorphine AAC 54.14 Steven O'Brien Kris Berry Ewan Stark Christopher O'Brien

2002-3 1 City of Edinburgh "A" 45.04 Ray Ward Juan Mareque Martin Ferguson Matthew Bell
2 Hunters Bog T 45.34 Neil Thomas Alistair Hart Steven Cairns Donald Naylor
3 City of Edinburgh "B" 46.23 Thomas Ellacott Keith Lyle Darren Gauson James Guest

2001-2 1 Mizuno RC 48.36 David Gardiner Thomas Hanlon David Ross Glen Stewart
2 Hunters Bog T 49.23 Alistair Hart David Wright John Heap Steven Cairns
3 City of Edinburgh 51.20 James Guest Darryl McDonald Jamie Pringle Martin Ferguson

2000-1 1 Mizuno RC 53.13 David Gardiner Thomas Hanlon Max Colligan Glen Stewart
2 Fife AC 55.00 John Cunningham Alexander Moss Andrew Lemoncello Terry Mitchell
3 Falkirk Victoria H 56.16 David Beagley Michael McQuaid Philip Evans Kerr Johnstone

1999-2000 1 Mizuno RC 51.32 Max Colligan Ian MacNicoll John Ross Michael Carroll
2 Hunters Bog T 51.37 Hayden Lorimer Alistair Hart Philip Mowbray Ian Harkness
3 Fife AC 52.52 Graeme Walker Alan Milligan Peter Morrison Terry Mitchell

1998-9 1 Mizuno RC 53.29 Ian MacNicoll Brian Kirkwood Thomas Hanlon David Ross
2 Dundee Hawkhill H 54.31 William Rennie Matthew Strachan Gordon Barrie Michael Carroll
3 Fife AC 54.54 John Cunningham Andrew Cassells Alan Milligan Terry Mitchell

1997-8 1 Mizuno RC 53.11 Ian Veitch Brian Kirkwood John Ross David Ross



2 Falkirk Victoria H 54.58 Michael McQuaid Gary Brown Max Colligan Ian Johnstone
3 City of Edinburgh 55.14 Ian Duff Ian Steele Richard Hope Martin Ferguson

1996-7 1 Mizuno RC "A" 42.23 Kirk Smith John Ross Thomas Hanlon Glen Stewart
2 Mizuno RC "B" 42.55 Brian Kirkwood John Robson Scott Cohen David Ross
3 Dundee Hawkhill H 44.20 Michael Carroll Ian Campbell Matthew Strachan Peter McColgan

1995-6 1 Leslie Deans RC "A" 52.27 Frank McGowan John Robson Glen Stewart David Ross
2 Leslie Deans RC "B" 54.23 Ian Veitch David Gardiner Alistair Hutton Steven Cairns
3 Teviotdale H 54.38 Brian Emerson David Cavers Alastair Walker David Barr

1994-5 1 Leslie Deans RC "A" 44.34 David Ross Kenneth Chapman John Robson Thomas Hanlon
2 Leslie Deans RC "B" 45.22 David Wilkinson Ian Veitch Frank McGowan John Ross
3 Hunters Bog T 46.04 Patrick O'Kane Philip Mowbray Simon Axon Richard Rogers

1993-4 1 Leslie Deans RC "A" 52.18 Ian Brown David Ross Brian Kirkwood John Ross
2 Leslie Deans RC "B" 53.36 Scott Cohen David Wilkinson Alan Robson Stuart Kerr
3 Falkirk Victoria H 53.49 Michael McQuaid Ian Johnstone Gary Grindley Steven Binns

1992-3 1 RC Edinburgh "A" 51.52 Ian Brown David Ross John Robson Scott Cohen
2 Falkirk Victoria H 51.58 Donald Bain Michael McQuaid Gary Grindley John Sherban
3 RC Edinburgh "B" 52.41 Michael Turner John Graham Brian Kirkwood Graham Crawford

1991-2 1 Reebok RCE 51.57 Scott Cohen Peter Fleming John Robson Thomas Hanlon
2 Teviotdale H 52.35 David Barr Alistair Walker Andrew Fair David Cavers
3 Aberdeen AAC 53.40 Simon Wynn Ray Cresswell Frank Boyne Steven Wright

1990-1 1 Dundee Hawkhill H 61.40 Christopher Hall Charles Haskett Patrick McCavana Ian Campbell
2 Teviotdale H 61.47 Michael Bryson Kenneth Logan Ian Elliot David Cavers
3 Falkirk Victoria H 62.01 Ian Johnstone John Pentacost Donald Bain Gary Grindlay

1989-90 1 Dundee Hawkhill H "A" 51.38 David Beattie Peter Fox Charles Haskett Peter McColgan
2 Teviotdale H 52.48 Kenneth Logan Robert Hall Alistair Walker David Cavers
3 Dundee Hawkhill H "B" 54.38 Craig Ross Patrick McCormack Rodrick Bell Richard Barrie

1988-9 1 Aberdeen AAC 53.27 Ian Matheson Edmund Arrowsmith David Duguid Christopher Hall
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2 Teviotdale H 53.46 David Cavers Kenneth Logan Robert Hall Alistair Walker
3 Dundee Hawkhill H 53.59 Paul Briscoe Craig Ross Peter Fox Charles Haskett

1987-8 1 Edinburgh Southern H 53.29 George Mathieson Alan Robson Iain Steel Alistair Hutton
2 Teviotdale H 53.37 Brian Emmerson David Cavers Robert Hall Alistair Walker
3 Fife AC 54.32 Richard Archer Neil Martin Terry Mitchell Hugh McKay

1986-7 1 Edinburgh Southern H 46.46 Iain Steel Alistair Hutton Thomas Hanlon John Robson
2 Teviotdale H 48.02 Brian Emmerson David Cavers Ian Elliot Alistair Walker
3 Falkirk Victoria H 48.12 David Gibson John Pentacost Donald Bain John McGarva

1985-6 1 Edinburgh Southern H 47.54 Iain Steel Colin McIntyre Keith Lyall Colin Hume
2 Falkirk Victoria H 47.57 Derek Easton John Pentacost Peter Faulds Gordon Mitchell
3 Teviotdale H 49.29 David Cavers Brian Emmerson Ian Elliot Alistair Walker

1984-5 1 Falkirk Victoria H 58.30 Donald Bain John Pentacost Peter Faulds Gordon Mitchell
2 Dundee Hawkhill H 59.51 Hugh McKay Craig Ross John Hepburn Charles Haskett
3 Edinburgh AC 59.59 Andrew McKay Adrian Weatherhead Brian Kirkwood Douglas Hunter

1983-4 1 Falkirk Victoria H 47.12 John Pentacost John McGarva Gordon Mitchell Peter Faulds
2 Aberdeen AAC 47.19 Peter Wilson Craig Ross Ian Mathieson Graham Laing
3 Dundee University AC 47.23 Graham Small Steven Marshall Richard Barrie Peter Fox

1982-3 1 Falkirk Victoria H 47.16 Donald Bain Gordon Mitchell Peter Faulds John McGarva
2 Edinburgh Southern H 47.24 Iain Steel Colin McIntyre Alexander Robertson Ian Elliot
3 Aberdeen AAC 47.28 Ray Cresswell Graeme Milne Peter Wilson Fraser Clyne

1981-2 1 Falkirk Victoria H 42.23 Gordon Mitchell Derek Easton John McGarva James Dingwall
2 Edinburgh Southern H 42.24 Colin Hume Evan Cameron Alistair Hutton Ian Elliot
3 Aberdeen AAC 43.04 Peter Wilson Graham Laing Ross Arbuckle Fraser Clyne

1980-1 1 Edinburgh AC 46.38 Steven Laing Nigel Jones Andrew Gourley Adrian Weatherhead
2 Aberdeen AAC 47.34 Peter Wilson Graeme Milne Fraser Clyne Melville Edwards
3 Edinburgh Southern H 47.47 Alexander Robertson Colin Youngson Kenneth Harkness Evan Cameron

1979-80 1 Aberdeen AAC 50.30 Graeme Milne Melville Edwards Fraser Clyne Graham Laing
2 Falkirk Victoria H 50.42 David Lothian James Dingwall William Day John McGarva



3 Edinburgh Southern H 51.02 John Gladwin Alistair Hutton Colin Youngson Alexander Robertson

1978-9 1 Edinburgh Southern H 50.53 Alexander Robertson Martin Craven Ian Orton Alistair Hutton
2 Edinburgh AC 51.22 Nigel Jones David Watson Douglas Gunstone Douglas Hunter
3 Falkirk Victoria H 51.40 John McGarva Michael Louge James Dingwall William Day

1977-8 1 Edinburgh Southern H 50.45 John Robson Colin Youngson Martin Craven Ian Elliot
2 Edinburgh AC 50.50 Paul Forbes Douglas Gunstone Douglas Hunter Andrew McKean
3 Fife AC 51.15 Ian Graves Donald Macgregor Phillip Hay Alan McIntosh

1976-7 1 Edinburgh AC 44.45 Ronald Knowles Paul Forbes Alexander Wight Andrew McKean
2 Falkirk Victoria H 45.10 John McGarva Bruce Morton James Dingwall William Day
3 Aberdeen AAC 45.39 Graeme Milne Graham Laing David Buchan Melville Edwards

1975-6 1 Edinburgh Southern H "A" 46.12 Ian Elliot Alistair Hutton Alistair Blamire Garath Bryan Jones
2 Edinburgh AC 46.30 Alexander Wight Douglas Gunstone Andrew McKean Daniel Knowles
3 Edinburgh Southern H "B" 47.37 A Fergus Murray Martin Craven Nigel Bailey John Robson

1974-5 1 Edinburgh Southern H "A" 54.49 Nigel Bailey J Craig Douglas Alistair Blamire Alistair Hutton
2 Edinburgh AC 55.14 Adrian Weatherhead James Dingwall Andrew McKean Ronald Knowles
3 Edinburgh Southern H "B" 57.15 Martin Craven John Robson Ian Elliot Kenneth Ballentyne

1973-4 1 Edinburgh Southern H 52.58 Ian Elliot Donald Macgregor A Fergus Murray Gareth Bryan-Jones
2 Edinburgh AC 53.45 Ronald Knowles Daniel Knowles Andrew McKean Philip Hay
3 Falkirk Victoria H 54.48 John Stage Robert Adam William Sharp William Day

1972-3 1 Edinburgh Southern H 49.57 Alistair Hutton Donald Macgregor Ian Elliot A Fergus Murray
2 Edinburgh University H&H 50.59 James Walker James Dingwall Andrew McKean Richard O'Brien
3 St Andrews University AC 51.17 David Lorimer Stuart Easton Philip Hay Ronald Morrison

1971-2 1 Edinburgh Southern H "A" 53.03 J Craig Douglas George Brown Gareth Bryan-Jones A Fergus Murray
2 Falkirk Victoria H 54.24 Samuel Downie David Wilson Andrew Pender William Day
3 Edinburgh Southern H "B" 54.36 Joseph Raeburn John Kerr Martin Craven Robert McFall

1970-1 1 Edinburgh Southern H "A" 45.57 J Craig Douglas Donald Macgregor Gareth Bryan-Jones A Fergus Murray
2 Edinburgh Southern H "B" 47.46 Martin Craven Alistair Matson Thomas Coyle David Logue
3 Edinburgh Southern H "C" 47.38 Graham Stark Kenneth Ballentyne D Wood Robert McFall



1969-70 1 Edinburgh Southern H 53.42 J Craig Douglas A Fergus Murray Kenneth Ballentyne William Murray
2 Edinburgh AC 53.50 James K Wight David Watson Alexander S Wight James Alder
3 Edinburgh University H&H 54.52 Alistair Blamire Andrew McKean James Dingwall David Logue

1968-9 1 Edinburgh Southern H 47.05 Donald Macgregor Kenneth Ballentyne Graham Stark Gareth Bryan-Jones
2 Edinburgh University H&H 47.17 Andrew McKean Ian Young David Logue Alistair Blamire
3 Aberdeen AAC 48.42 Joseph Claire Ian Mackenzie Stephen Taylor Alastair Wood

1967-8 1 Edinburgh University H&H 46.15 Alistair Blamire David Logue Ian Hawthorn Gareth Bryan-Jones
2 Aberdeen AAC 46.53 Ian Mackenzie Stephen Taylor Alastair Wood William Ewing
3 Edinburgh Southern H 47.33 William Allan Donald Macgregor Brian Scobie Kenneth Ballentyne

1966-7 1 Edinburgh University H&H "A" 57.43 Alistair Blamire David Logue Roger Young Gareth Bryan-Jones
2 Teviotdale H 57.52 J Craig Douglas William B Mather George Meikle Joseph Raeburn
3 Edinburgh University H&H "B" 57.55 William Allan James K Wight Ian Hawthorn Alexander S Wight

1965-6 1 Edinburgh University H&H "A" 53.08 James K Wight Gareth Bryan-Jones Christopher Elson A Fergus Murray
2 Edinburgh University H&H "B" 54.21 Alexander S Wight Alistair Blamire David Logue Frank Gamwell
3 Edinburgh AC 54.51 Albert Carse John Fairgrieve Finlay Steel John Convery

1964-5 1 Teviotdale H 56.02 William B Mather Robert K Harley J Rodrick Wilson J Craig Douglas
2 Edinburgh Southern H 56.33 Jack White George Brownlee George M Brown Kenneth Ballentyne
3 Aberdeen AAC 56.40 Dennis Whiting Peter Duffy Stephen Taylor Robert Donald

1963-4 1 Teviotdale H 57.34 William B Mather Robert K Harley J Rodrick Wilson J Craig Douglas
2 Edinburgh Southern H 58.26 Jack White George Brownlee George M Brown Kenneth Ballentyne
3 Aberdeen AAC 58.55 Dennis Whiting Peter Duffy Stephen Taylor Roy Donald

1962-3 1 Teviotdale H 64.55 William B Mather George Meikle Peter Rodden J Craig Douglas
2 Edinburgh Southern H 65.08 George M Brown Robert McFall Alastair Ross H Ben Clegg
3 Edinburgh University H&H 65.27 Chris Elson Martin Craven Barry Stacey Fegus Murray

1961-2 1 Teviotdale H 59.04 J Craig Douglas William Mather George Meikle Arthur Moody
2 Edinburgh Southern H 59.08 H Ben Clegg George M Brown Robert McFall Norman Ross
3 Edinburgh University H&H 60.31 Chris Elson Fergus Murray Douglas Dingwall J M Hartley

National Cross Country Union of Scotland



1960-1 1 Edinburgh Southern H 63.40 Robert McFall Norman Ross William Lyall Alastair Ross
2 Aberdeen AAC 64.49 Robert Duncan Roy Donald Dennis Whiting Stephen Taylor
3 Braidburn AC 65.18 Adrian Jackson Albert Carse Charles Clark Robert A Henderson

1959-60 1 Aberdeen AAC 56.32 John Gray Robert Duncan Dennis Whiting Steve Taylor
2 Edinburgh Southern H 56.34 Norman Ross George Brown Jack White Alastair Ross
3 Teviotdale H 57.23 Robert Hartley Wiliam Mather John Hamilton James Jack

1958-9 1 Edinburgh Southern H 52.23 Jack White John Foster William Lyall Graham Stark
2 Edinburgh University H&H 53.07 Adrian Jackson Alastair Mowatt Martin Elder George Brown
3 Edinburgh Northern H 54.13 G Thomson Norman Stocks Robert Greenoak James Wilkinson

1957-8 1 Edinburgh Southern H 58.11 William Robertson John Foster William Lyall Graham Stark
2 Edinburgh Eastern H 58.30 J Thomson William Ramage James Devlin Charles Fraser
3 Edinburgh University H&H 59.01 George Brown George E Smart E Sutherland W Hunter Watson

1956-7 1 Edinburgh University H&H 62.57 Jim V Paterson Adrian Horne W Hunter Watson  Adrian Jackson
2 Edinburgh Eastern H 63.54 D Togwell Harry Irvine James Devlin Charles Fraser
3 Edinburgh Southern H 64.09 William Lyall William Robertson John Foster Ron McAllister

1955-6 1 Edinburgh University H&H 58.43  Adrian Jackson Alastair C Ross T Noel Allsup Jim V Paterson
2 Braidburn AC 58.49 Robert A Henderson John Hamilton Neil Donachie Andrew B Parker
3 Edinburgh Southern H 60.22 Ron McAllister Alastair Ross William Lyall H Stewart Millar

1954-5 1 Edinburgh University H&H 56.06  Adrian Jackson Adrian Horne John Miller W Hunter Watson
2 Falkirk Victoria H 56.21 Robert Sinclair David Cleland Iain Paterson Andrew Crawford
3 Edinburgh Eastern H 56.44 Charles Fraser Henry R Phillips James Hamilton James Devlin

1953-4 1 Edinburgh Southern H 59.59 William Robertson James Smart H Stewart Millar Jim V Paterson
2 Edinburgh University H&H 60.26 Johnny Crawford James Brydie Alan Cummings  Adrian Jackson
3 Braidburn AC 61.17 William S Linton Ian Drever Neil Donachie Robert Henderson

1952-3 1 Dundee Hawkhill H 61.03 Robert A Baird James F MacPherson Charles Gow Alexander C Black
2 Edinburgh Southern H 61.14 George Reid H Stewart Millar Jim V Paterson R Mitchell
3 Edinburgh Eastern H 61.36 James Hamilton Henry R Phillips James Rollo I Thomson

1951-2 1 Edinburgh University H&H 55.32 Kenneth Coutts Douglas T Hunt Andrew C Ross James Brydie
2 Edinburgh Eastern H 55.35 James Rollo A Thomas James Hamilton Ronald J Stark
3 Edinburgh Southern H 56.47 H Stewart Millar William Hunter William Roberston James Smart



1950-1 1 Edinburgh Southern H "A" 53.55 James Smart George Mitchell William Grant William Brown
2 Edinburgh University H&H 54.03 George Walker R Paul Douglas T Hunt Robert J Sherwin
3 Edinburgh Southern H "B" 54.33 Templeton J Logan J Logan Hamish Robertson David Webster

1949-50 1 Edinburgh Southern H 65.52 William Brown George Mitchell George C Elliot James Smart
2 Edinburgh Eastern H 66.05 Robert M MacKessack Ronald J Stark James Hamilton R Watson
3 Edinburgh University H&H 66.35 George Walker Alan Cummings William Parkers Ronald F Wiby

1948-9 1 Edinburgh University H&H "A" 65.01 Ronald F Wiby Gerrie Young Ronald R Rowles Tom H Braid
2 Edinburgh Southern H 65.43 James Smart James Pearson Thomas J Logan William Brown
3 Edinburgh University H&H "B" 65.49 Alan Cummings William Parkers Robert Naylor Robert J Sherwin

1947-8 1 Edinburgh Southern H 70.01 James Smart George C Mitchell Thomas J Logan William Brown
2 Edinburgh University H&H 70.17 Gerrie Young Robert J Sherwin Ronald R Rowles Tom H Braid
3 Kirkcaldy YMCA H 71.52 William Grieve Alexander Dow James Ritchie James Preston

1946-7 1 Dundee Hawkhill H 61.52 William Robertson David Taylor J Suttie Smith Charles Smith
2 Dundee Thistle H 62.45 David Gowans Charles Robertson Charles Donnet Phillp Donnachie
3 Kirkcaldy YMCA H 62.50 James Preston Jack Peacock William Duncan Edward Clark

1938-9 1 Edinburgh Northern H 62.29 J Stoddart Jacke P Laidlaw William Hinde George A Smith
2 Dundee Thistle H 62.31 David Gowans Alexander Hay Nicol Ewan Alexander Donnet
3 Edinburgh Southern H 63.11 George W Dobbie Robert Sime Ian Ross Alexander Archer

1937-8 1 Edinburgh Northern H 63.26  Thomas B Anslie Jacke P Laidlaw William Hinde George A Smith
2 Edinburgh Southern H 0.00 Alexander Archer Leonard G Kapelle Ian Ross William J Marshall
3 Edinburgh University H&H 63.30 James W Martin Donald F Wood Lewis S Bruce O Tweedie Stoddart

1936-7 1 Dundee Thistle H 60.21 Alexander Hay Andrew Whitecross Alexander Donnet James M Petrie
2 Edinburgh Northern H 60.37 Charles S Clark Douglas H Ferguson William Hinde Jacke P Laidlaw
3 Edinburgh University H&H 60.42 George M Carstairs James W Martin Lewis S Bruce George A Smith

1935-6 1 Edinburgh Northern H 61.10 Douglas H Ferguson Joseph Bailo William Hinde Jacke P Laidlaw
2 Dundee Thistle H 61.39 Alexander Hay David Coburn Alexander Donnet Andrew Whitecross
3 Edinburgh University H&H 61.49 George M Carstairs George A Smith Ian H McDonald James W Martin

1934-5 1 Edinburgh Northern H 56.27 Jacke P Laidlaw William Hinde George Lothian Douglas H Ferguson
2 Dundee Thistle H 57.24 William D Slidders David Coburn Patrick Quinn Alexander Hay



3 Edinburgh Southern H 58.00 Joseph Wilson Ian Ross George Lindsay A Hunter

1933-4 1 Edinburgh Northern H 52.06 William Johnston William Hinde Jacke P Laidlaw Harry McIntosh
2 Dundee Thistle H 53.01 John Adams David Gowans David Coburn William D Slidders
3 Edinburgh H 53.10 Joseph T Suttie Alexander Senter A Ritchie Alexander W Carfrae

1932-3 1 Edinburgh Northern H 59.38 Murdo Stewart William Hinde Jacke P Laidlaw Harry McIntosh
2 Dundee Thistle H 60.06 John McKechie David Cockburn David Gowans Alexander Hay
3 Canon AC 61.14 J Gibson James Brannan R Mackay J Suttie Smith

1931-2 1 Edinburgh Northern H 64.15 Jacke P Laidlaw George Lothian Allen T Armstrong Harry McIntosh
2 Dundee Thistle H 64.17 James M Petrie William D Slidders John Adams Alexander Hay
3 Edinburgh Southern H 65.39 William Gibson Robert Laing Alexander N Crosbie Ian Ross

1930-1 1 Edinburgh Northern H 61.02 Jacke P Laidlaw George Lothian Harry McIntosh Murdo Stewart
2 Edinburgh Southern H 62.01 William Gibson Ian Ross Robert Laing Thomas Lockhart
3 Dundee Thistle H 62.21 James M Petrie John Adams Alexander Hay James Melville

1929-30 1 Dundee Thistle H 66.24 William MacGregor William D Slidders James M Petrie J Suttie Smith
2 Edinburgh Northern H 67.12 Allen T Armstrong George Lothian Harry McIntosh Murdo Stewart
3 Queens Own Cameron H 67.41 Sgt McBeath Cpl Cairney L-Cpl Cameron Pte Harkins

1928-9 1 Dundee Thistle H 57.28 Thomas Witton Richard Bell James M Petrie J Suttie Smith
2 Edinburgh Northern H 57.56 Allen T Armstrong Peter Addison George Lothian Thomas F Mullholland
3 Queens Own Cameron H 59.08 Sgt Herninian Sgt McBeath L-Cpl Cameron Pte Harkins

1927-8 1 Edinburgh Northern H 47.26 Allen T Armstrong Thomas F Mullholland Harry McIntosh Murdo Stewart
2 Dundee Thistle H 47.55 Thomas Witton Alexander Whyte Robert Small J Suttie Smith
3 Edinburgh H 48.06 James A Sinclair

1926-7 1 Edinburgh Northern H "A" 63.01 Allen T Armstrong Murdo Stewart William Morris Alexander G Burns
2 Edinburgh Northern H "B" 63.17 James S O'Hara R Stewart Peter Addison Thomas Glancy
3 Edinburgh Southern H 63.23 AA Brown Robert Paterson James A Henderson William D Patterson

1925-6 1 Edinburgh Northern H 54.10 Allen T Armstrong James S O'Hara William Morris Thomas Glancy
2 Edinburgh Southern H 54.25 Alexander A Bowman Robert Patterson George Malcolm William Patterson

The George MacKenzie Trophy was contested by East District clubs from 1919 to 1925. From 1926 the Trophy was presented to the winners of the 
official championship which started in this year.



3 Gala H 54.41 William J Corcoran H Bell H Flannaghan James W Henderson

1924-5 1 Edinburgh Southern H James A Henderson George Malcolm William L Patterson Robert Patterson
2 Edinburgh Northern H Thomas Glancy James W Kemp John L Mackie Robert Sinclair
3 Edinburgh H James A Sinclair William G Moor

1923-4 1 Edinburgh Southern H 50.51 Alexander A Bowman Robert Patterson George Malcolm William L Patterson
2 Edinburgh H John Gardner John R P Smith James Hill Motion William G Moor
3 Edinburgh Northern H Thomas Glancy Henry W McDonald Robert Sinclair William Morris

1922-3 1 Falkirk Victoria H 61.04 James Spence Robert Risk John B McCallum John Davidson
2
3

1921-2 1 Edinburgh University H&H 63.35 Charles S Brown Leslie B Weatherhead William G Moor James Hill Motion
2 Edinburgh H 200y John Gardner John R P Smith William M Birrell Findlay C Watt
3 Grange H George Hall Alexander Moyes William McNab Francis Dobbie

1920-1 1 Edinburgh Southern H 45.24 George Malcolm J Jackson William Patterson Alexander G Ledengham
2 Edinburgh University H&H William A Watson AM Maclachlainn G MacLaren Robert B Baxter
3 Gala H George Lumsden Fredrick Simpson John Torrie James W Currie

1919-20 1 Gala H 69.40 James W Currie A Wilson John Torrie George Lumsden
2 Grange H 70.01 George Hall George W Cooper Donald M Gemmell Francis C Dobbie
3 Falkirk Victoria H 71.00 A Young A Young


